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We will be saying a sad

® iy
| " and Miss Doull and will miss

their valued contributions
to Sandwood LCR.

farewell to Miss Chapman

We welcome back Mrs
mﬂﬂﬁ ma Deans to the LCR who has

returned following her

Maternity Leave.

We send our very best
wishes and congratulations
to Miss Smith who is getting
married during the summer
holidays. In August on return
to Sandwood Miss Smith will
known as Mrs Forbes.
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CLASSES FOR NEXT SESSION

Clyde — Mrs Forbes (Miss Smith)
Ms Harris and Ms McLellan.
Islay — Mrs Deans/Ms Howarth.
Lomond — Ms Hislop supported by Ms McGrath
and Mrs McKnight.

Nevis — Miss Stark supported by

Mrs Bendix-Lewis.

Thistle — Miss Connell supported by Ms Nicol
and Mr Samuelson.

As always if you require any further
information please do not hesitate
to contact :

Mrs Blair

Principal Teacher

Sandwood LCR

0141 883 8367
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Jnite in Uniform

Unit Ut
Oress Code: Equal Lewrners

At Sandwood Primary School, we have a
dress code and stive to have every child in
school uniform.
Our Supplier is:
https://aspireacademyglasgow.com/school/sandwood-
primary/

Details below:

UNIFORM DETAILS

White/8lack Polo Shirt(with/without school
logo)
Purple/Black Sweatshirt/Cardigan/Fleece

Black jumper/cardigan  with/without school
logo)

Black Trousers, shorts or skirt

White Shirt

School Tie*

Tartan Pinafore/Skirt
Purple/pink summer dress

For PE:
Black Jogging trousers

Gym T-3hirt

UNIFORM

We are delighted to see most of our pupils

wearing uniform. Details of where to

purchase the uniform is noted below.
Ordering / Delivery

e Online —click and collect - Orders
are taken online at
www.aspireacademyglasgow.com

e Purchase from shop.



http://www.sandwood-pri.glasgow.sch.uk/
https://email.gsn.local/owa/headteacher@sandwood-pri.glasgow.sch.uk/redir.aspx?C=-OVP_xUVUW1vnieR-olhnoYyIZu_QM3s_2syuSazwTyr4QY6rePYCA..&URL=http%3a%2f%2fwww.aspireacademyglasgow.com

School Term Dates 2024-2025

August
= Monday, 12 August 2024 (FReturn date for Teachers & In-Service
Day)
= Tuesday, 132 August 2024 (In-Service Day)
=  Wednesday, 14 August 2024 (Return date for Pupils)
September
« Friday, 27 September and Monday, 30 September 2024 (September
weekend holiday)
October
= Friday, 11 October 2024 (In-Service Day)
= Monday, 14 to Friday, 18 October 2024 (October Week)
December - Christmas and New Year

= Schools close at 2.30 pm on Friday, 20 December 2024
= Monday, 23 December 2024 - Friday, 2 January 2025 (Christmas
holidays)
January
+ Schools return on Monday, & January 2025
February mid-term break
= Monday, 17 February 2025
= Tuesday, 18 February 2025
= Wednesday, 19 February 2025 (In-service day)
April - Spring Holiday (Easter)

=+ Schools close at 2.30 pm on Friday, 4 April 2025
= Monday, 7 April - Monday, 21 April 2025 (Spring Break)
= Schools return on Tuesday, 22 April 2025

« Monday, 5 May 2025 (May Holiday)

= Thursday, 22 May 2025 (In-service day)

= Friday, 23 May 2025 and Monday, 26 May 2025 (May Weekend)
June: Schools Close at 1.00 pm on Wednesday, 25 June 2025



